Sharon Eder, DDS, an Orthodontist with Smile Style NY

Get to know Orthodontist, Sharon Eder, DDS, who serves patients in Mount Kisco, New York



New York, New York City, Oct 18, 2021 (Issuewire.com) - Dr. Eder is a leading orthodontist and owner of Smile Style NY Orthodontics, a cutting-edge orthodontic practice in Mount Kisco, New York. An Invisalign Certified Premier Preferred provider, she has been practicing in Westchester since 2004. She holds experience with lingual (behind the teeth) orthodontics. Over the years, Dr. Eder has lectured in orthodontics at orthodontic conferences and has also consulted on product development.

"I believe that orthodontics is not just a 'dental procedure'. It can really be a life-changing experience for some individuals. Each person is so special and it is so rewarding to positively impact a person's life by giving them the best smile for them!", says Dr. Eder.

Dr. Eder graduated Cum Laude with a Bachelor of Science degree in Human Development from Cornell University, Dr. Eder received her Doctor of Dental Surgery degree from NYU College of Dentistry in 2000. Furthermore, she completed both a general practice residency and a residency in Orthodontics and Dentofacial Orthopedics at Montefiore Medical Center in the Bronx, New York (1996 - 2000). Dr. Eder is a Board-certified Orthodontist, having successfully completed a peer-reviewed clinical and scientific-based examination.

Dr. Eder has been continuously recognized as a Top Orthodontist by her peers in *Westchester Magazine* for the past several years. Professional memberships include the American Association of Orthodontists, the American Board of Orthodontics, the American Dental Association, the Ninth District Dental Association, the Northern Westchester Dental Study Group, the NewConn Orthodontic study group and the Northeastern Society of Orthodontists.

Outside her professional commitments, Dr. Eder enjoys spending time with her family and friends. She enjoys traveling, exercising, cooking, and reading. Actively involved in the local community, she volunteers her time to the Byram Hills PTSA, the Pediatric Cancer Association, the Congregation B'nai Yisrael- Armonk, Cycle for Survival, various food allergy-related organizations, UJA, and many more.

Learn more about Sharon Eder, DDS:

Through her findatopdoc profile,

https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2897674-Sharon-Eder-orthodontist-Mount-Kisco-NY-10549, or through Smile Style NY, https://www.smilestyleny.com/sharon-m-eder-dds/.

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Sharon Eder, DDS

See on IssueWire